

**Present: Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, In-charge  
of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.  
S. C No. : 331 of 2023**

Order No.06

28.08.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

In view of the resolution dated 28.08.2024 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, due to 'Bangla Bandh', none appears before this Court. Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **11.12.2024** for consideration of charge.

Accused person must remain present on next date positively.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

.

.