

**Present: Sri Mandip Saha Roy, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T 1st Court, Tamruk, In-charge
of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamruk, Purba Medinipur.**

S. C No. : 331 of 2023

Order No.8

12.03.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person is present by filing hajira.

P.P. in charge takes no step.

The court is vacant. Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 17.05.2025 for consideration of charge.

Accused person must remain present on next date positively.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamruk. i/c

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamruk. i/c

Ref: Panskura P.s -263/11 dt 05.09.11 G.R - 1236/11

Present: Sri Mandip Saha Roy, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T 1st Court, Tamluk, In-charge of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

S. T No. : 5 (8) of 2015

Order No.71

17.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons , three accused persons namely Mahammad Alamgir, Munni Bibi and Sabera Bibi are present by filing hazira and rest two accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira. Witness namely Dilip Kumar Das is present today and submits P.R.Bond of Rs. 500/- and prays for bail.

Heard. P.R.Bond of Rs. 500/- is accepted. Witness namely Dilip Kumar Das is released today without examination.

The court is vacant. Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Recall B.W.W.A .

Accused persons as before.

Prosecution is requested to issue summons upon the witness on the next date.

To **16.05.2025** for evidence .

S/D

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.i/c

Office of Additional Sessions Judge , F.T. 2nd Court . Tamluk, Purba
Medinipur.

Memo No.266 Dated 15.01.2025

Copy of order forwarded to O/C Panskura P.S, for taking necessary steps.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.i/c